## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHOICEPOINT ASSET COMPANY LLC	12/31/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHOICEPOINT SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	1000 Alderman Drive	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6741737
Application Number:	12305865
Application Number:	11261302
Application Number:	11261334
Application Number:	11261347
Patent Number:	7546271
Application Number:	12481546

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-2773

Email: ryan.schneider@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan A. Schneider

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5200

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

PATENT REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0530 6741737

CH \$280,00

501528062

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHOICEPOINT ASSET MERGER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice P. Dysart	
Total Attachments: 5 source=CHOICEPOINT ASSET CO. TO CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC. DOCUMENT#page1.tif source=CHOICEPOINT ASSET CO. TO CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC. DOCUMENT#page2.tif source=CHOICEPOINT ASSET CO. TO CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC. DOCUMENT#page3.tif source=CHOICEPOINT ASSET CO. TO CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC. DOCUMENT#page4.tif source=CHOICEPOINT ASSET CO. TO CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC. DOCUMENT#page5.tif		

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER
PRINT DATE
FORM NUMBER

: 090116306 : 01/16/2008

:218

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM RUDENE REMBERT 1201 PEACHTREE ST NE ATLANTA, GA. 30361

### **CERTIFICATE OF FACT**

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Effective December 31, 2008, CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation surviving entity, filed articles or a certificate of merger merging CHOICEPOINT ASSET COMPANY LLC, a Delaware Non-Qualifying Entity nonsurviving entity into: CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation surviving entity

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated within.



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heur Chand

Control No. J214903

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# **Certified Copy**

I, Karen C Handel, Secretary of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

# CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC.

## **Domestic Profit Corporation**

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the 20th day of January, 1975 its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia. This Certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 21st day of January, 2009

> Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Haun Chandel

Certification Number: 3349974-1 Reference:

Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.state.ga.us/corp/soskb/verify.asp

JAN 2 9 2009

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 12/31/2008. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

CHOICEPOINT ASSET COMPANY LLC, a Delaware Non-Qualifying Entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 31, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Hera Chana

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## CHOICEPOINT ASSET COMPANY LLC

#### WITH AND INTO

#### CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC.

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC"), ChoicePoint Services Inc., a Georgia corporation ("ChoicePoint Services"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Pursuant to Section 14-2-1109 of the GBCC and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), at the Effective Time and upon the terms and conditions as set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 12, 2008 by and between ChoicePoint Services and ChoicePoint Asset Company LLC ("CPAC") (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), CPAC shall be merged with and into ChoicePoint Services (the "Merger"). ChoicePoint Services shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

SECOND: The effective date of the Merger shall be 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on December 31, 2008 (the "Effective Time").

THIRD: Pursuant to Section 14-2-1109 of the GBCC, Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and Section 3.1(b) of the Operating Agreement of CPAC, dated December 31, 2007, the Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly adopted and approved by (i) the board of managers of CPAC on December 12, 2008, (ii) the board of directors of ChoicePoint Services, in its capacity as board of directors of ChoicePoint Services and as sole member of CPAC, on December 12, 2008, and (iii) the board of directors of ChoicePoint Inc., a Georgia corporation, in its capacity as sole shareholder of ChoicePoint Services, on December 12, 2008.

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger executed by each of CPAC and ChoicePoint Services is on file at the principal place of business of ChoicePoint Services, located at 1000 Alderman Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by ChoicePoint Services upon request and without cost to any shareholder of any party to the Merger.

FIFTH: A request for publication of a notice of filing this certificate of merger and payment therefor will be made as required by Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the GBCC.

State of Georgia Expedite Merger 2 Page(s)

NYCDMS/1106347.3



PATENT

REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0535

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of merger has been signed on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2008, and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under penalties of

CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC.

Name: Renee Simonton

Title: Vice President

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION 2008 DEC 18 PM 2:50

NYCDMS/1106347.3

**PATENT REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0536** 

**RECORDED: 05/11/2011**